Resolution relocating two polling places.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the polling place for the Wards 8 & 11 (5th Aldermanic District) is the UW-L Recreational Eagle Center, and

WHEREAS, there is a new facility on the UW-L campus with a multipurpose ballroom that would better serve the needs of the electorate, and

WHEREAS, the polling place for the Wards 13, 15, 17 & 18 (8^{th} Aldermanic District) is the St. Paul's Lutheran Church, and

WHEREAS, the City Clerk has been notified of their intent to sell and close the facility.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that effective immediately upon passage of this resolution the polling places for Wards 8 & 11 and 13, 15, 17 & 18 for the City of La Crosse shall be as follows:

Wards 8 & 11 - UW-La Crosse Student Union, 521 East Ave. N.

Wards 13, 15, 17 & 18 - Coulee Recovery Center, 933 Ferry St.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk is authorized to give adequate publicity of such changes prior to the next election.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on June 14, 2018.

ri Lehrke

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin